
 

Activities Conducted for the Academic Year 2022-23 

 

➢ COACHING FOR GPAT/NIPER/PGECET 
 

CIRCULAR 

 
This is to inform all final year B. Pharm students that the special classes for 
GPAT/NIPER/PGECET will start from 17th Oct 2022 as per the schedule given below.  

Timings:  

 

SNO Subject Faculty 
1. Pharmacology M.Kavitha 

2. Pharmaceutics G.R.Prasanna Laxmi and Hari Anushree 
3. Pharmaceutical Chemistry Mrs. V. Padmaja 

4. Pharmaceutical Analysis Mrs. R.Swetha Sri 

5. Pharmacognasy Dr. Sudha Parimala 
 

 

GPAT Schedule for Pharmacology and Related Subjects 

Date Subject Syllabus 

28/10/2022 
 
GPAT. 
Pharmacology 
Part test I 

HAP, 
Pathophysiology 
Pharmacology 

HAP: Cell physiology Cell, Cell junctions, 
transport mechanisms, homeostasis, ion 
channels, secondary messengers. 
Autonomic nervous system Physiology and 
functions of the autonomic nervous system. 
Mechanism of neurohumoral transmission in 
ANS. 
Pathophysiology: Basic principles of cell injury 
and adaptation Causes, pathogenesis and 
morphology of cell injury, apoptosis and 
necrosis. 
Pharmacology: 1.General Pharmacology 
Introduction to Pharmacology. 
Pharmacogenetics. Adverse drug reactions. 
Discovery and development of new drugs-
Preclinical and clinical studies 



 

2. Pharmacology of peripheral nervous system 
Parasympathomimetics, Parasympatholytics, 
Sympathomimetics, Sympatholytics, 
Ganglionic stimulants and blockers. 
Neuromuscular blocking agents and skeletal 
muscle relaxants (peripheral). Local anesthetic 
agents. Drugs used in Myasthenia Gravis. 

29/10/2022 

 

Discussion on the question paper 

 
 
31/10/2022 

HAP, HAP: Central Nervous system Functions of 
different parts of 

GPAT. Pathophysiology the brain and spinal cord. Neurohumoral 
transmission in the 

Pharmacology Pharmacology central nervous system, reflex action, 
electroencephalogram, 

Part test II 
 

specialized functions of the brain, cranial 
nerves and their   
functions   
Neurohumoral transmission in the C.N.S with 
special   
emphasis on Pharmacology of various 
neurotransmitters.   
Nitric oxide: Biosynthesis of nitric oxide and its 
physiological   
role. Therapeutic use of nitric oxide and nitric 
oxide donors.   
Clinical condition in which nitric oxide may play 
a part.   
Peptides and proteins as mediators: General 
Principal of   
peptide pharmacology Biosynthesis and 
regulation of   
peptides Peptide antagonists. Protein and 
peptide as drugs.   
Pathophysiology: Pathophysiology of common 
diseases   
Parkinsonism. Schizophrenia. Depression and 
mania   
Pharmacology: Pharmacology of central 
nervous System 



 

  
General anesthetics. Alcohols and disulfiram. 
Sedatives,   
hypnotics and centrally acting muscle 
relaxants,   
Psychopharmacological agents: Antipsychotics,   
antidepressants, antianxiety agents, anti-
manics and   
hallucinogens. Anti-epileptic drugs. Anti-
parkinsonism drugs.   
Nootropics. Narcotic analgesics, drug addiction, 
drug abuse,   
tolerance and dependence.   
.   
Pathophysiology: Pathophysiology of common 
diseases   
Parkinsonism. Schizophrenia. Depression and 
mania 

01/11/2022 

 

Discussion on the question paper 

 

Date subject Portion 

17/10/2022 Pharmaceutics Pharmacy Profession and Introduction to Pharmaceuticals, 
Introduction to dosage forms, sources of drug information, 
Allopathic dosage form, crude extract, Allergenic extract, 
biological products Fluid flow, Heat transfer, Evaporation, 
DistillationDrying, size reduction, Size separation, Extraction, 
Mixing, Crystallisation, Filtration and centrifugation, 
Dehumidification and humidity control 

18/10/2022 

 

Discussion on the question paper 

21/10/2022 Pharmaceutics Composition and Physical states of matter, colligative 
Properties, Thermodynamics, Refractive Index, Solutions, 
Electrochemistry, Ionic equilibrium and Kinetics 
Matter, Properties of matter, Micrometrics and Powder 
rheology,Surface and Interfacial Phenomenon, Viscosity and 
Rheology, Dispersion system, Complexation, Buffer and 
solubility 

22/10/2022 

 

Discussion on the question paper    

   



 

 

Date subject Portion 

4/11/2022 Pharmaceutical 
chemistry 

Stereochemistry 
Stereochemistry. Chirality & asymmetry [introduction of 
the same to S, P, & N]. Definition & classification [different 
types of isomerisms]. Enantiomers, diastereomers. 
Enantiomerism & diastereomerism. Meso compounds & 
their optical activity. Stereochemistry in acyclic 
compounds. Newman projection formulae & their 
significance. Conformational analysis of nbutane. Absolute 
& relative configuration. Assigning R & S configuration 
based on Cahn Ingold & Prelog system. Racemic mixture- 
its definition & resolution. Definitions of terms 
stereoselective, stereospecific, Enantiomeric excess & 
diastereomeric excess. 
Stereochemistry in cyclic systems. Conformations of 
cyclohexane. Cis-trans relationship in cyclohexane. 
Prediction of stability of different conformations of 1, 2- 
1,3- & 1,4- disubstituted cyclohexanes. Effect of multiple 
substitutions on the stability of cyclohexane 
conformations. Chair conformations of cis-, & trans- 
decalins, perhydrophenanthrenes, & a tetracyclic steroidal 
nucleus. An introduction to atropisomerism. 

 
Carbohydrates 
Definition & classification. D & L nomenclature in sugars. 
Different ways of drawing / representing a sugar molecule 
[including cyclic Structure], interconversion of these 
representations. Anomers & epimers. Mutarotation. 
Reactions of glucose. Chain extension & chain reduction of 
a sugar. 
Amino acids & proteins 
Definition & classification. D & L Amino acids, natural, 
essential, & nonessential amino acids. Denaturation, 
Strecker, Gabriel phthalimide methods for the preparation 
of amino acids. Peptide bond & its formation. Two 
protective groups each, for -NH2 & -COOH functionalities 
during protein synthesis. Sequencing of a protein by 
chemical & enzymatic methods. 

5/11/2022 

 

Discussion on the question paper 



 

7/11/2022 Pharmaceutical 
chemistry 

Different classes of compounds 
The following classes of compounds should be taught in 
detail with respect to their IUPAC / systematic 
nomenclature, industrial [wherever applicable] & 
laboratory methods of preparations, physical properties & 
chemical reactions with emphasis on reaction mechanisms 
[arrow based] & stereochemistry [wherever applicable]. • 
Alkanes [including cyclic compounds] • Alkenes [including 
cyclic compounds] • Alkynes [only open-chain compounds] 
• Aliphatic hydroxyl compounds • Alkyl halides • Aldehydes 
& Ketones • Carboxylic acids • All functional derivatives of 
carboxylic acids. 
Different aromatic classes of compounds 
The following classes of compounds with respect to their 
IUPAC / systematic nomenclature, industrial [wherever 
applicable] & laboratory methods of preparations, physical 
properties & chemical reactions with emphasis on reaction 
mechanisms [arrow based] & stereochemistry [wherever 
applicable]. Aromatic hydrocarbons. Phenolic compounds. 
Aromatic & aliphatic amines. Diazonium salts. Aromatic 
nitro- compounds, aryl halides, & ethers. 

9/11/2022 

 

Discussion on the question paper 

   

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GPAT Schedule - Pharmaceutical Analysis I & II Subjects 

 

Date Subject Syllabus 

11-11-2022 
(Friday) 

BP102T. 
PHARMACEUTICAL 

ANALYSIS 

UNIT-I 
A. Pharmaceutical Analysis-Definition and scope, 
preparation and standardization of various molar and 
normal solutions, methods of expressing 
concentrations. 
B. Errors : sources, types, minimization methods, 
accuracy ,precision, significant figures 
C. Pharmacopiea , sources of impurities, limit test 
UNIT-II 

A. Acid-Base titration: theories of acid base 
indicators, classification and theory involved in acid-
base titration 

B. Non-Aqueous titration-solvents ,acidimetry 
and alkalimetry. Assay of drugs 

UNIT-III 
A. Precipitation titration: theory and types of 
titration with examples 
B. Gravimetry: principle, steps involved and 
contamination of precipitate 

12-11-
2022 
(Saturday) 

Discussion on the Paper 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Date Subject Syllabus 

14-11-2022 
(Monday) 

BP701T. 
INSTRUMENTAL 

METHODS OF 
ANALYSIS 

UNIT-I 
UV Visible spectroscopy Electronic transitions, 

chromophores, auxochromes, spectral shifts, 
solvent effect on absorption spectra, Beer and 
Lambert’s law, Derivation and deviations. 
Instrumentation - Sources of radiation, 
wavelength selectors, sample cells, detectors- 
Photo tube, Photomultiplier tube, Photo voltaic 
cell, Silicon Photodiode. Applications - 
Spectrophotometric titrations, Single 
component and multi component analysis 
Fluorimetry Theory, Concepts of singlet, 

doublet and triplet electronic states, internal 
and external conversions, factors affecting 
fluorescence, quenching, instrumentation and 
applications 
UNIT-II 
IR spectroscopy Introduction, fundamental 
modes of vibrations in poly atomic molecules, 
sample handling, factors affecting vibrations 
Instrumentation - Sources of radiation, 
wavelength selectors, detectors - Golay cell, 
Bolometer, Thermocouple, Thermister, 
Pyroelectric detector and applications 

15-11-
2022 

(Tuesday) 

Discussion on the Paper 

 

Report: 

RBVRR Women’s College of Pharmacy conducted coaching classes for competitive exams for 
final year B. Pharm students. The classes are specially designed for B Pharm IV year with the 
aim of providing the concepts of the subjects and tips for the preparation for NIPER, GPAT 
and PGECET.  

Outcomes:  

➢ To perform well in competitive examination to get good ranks.  

➢ To prepare the students in acquiring the skills to qualify the exam.  



 

➢ To orient the students in their preparation as per type of competitive exam. 

The crash course is especially designed for the students who are going to be enrolled in the 
NIPER/GPAT/PGECET competitive exam.  

The training session includes the modules on  

• Entire syllabus of the competitive exams 
• Mock tests for students covering individual subjects and all subjects along with 

regular schedule of classes 

 
Apart from these a mock test was organised by IQAC Cell in association with alumni of 
RBVRRWCoP to prepare students to perform ell in exams. 

Students expressed their satisfaction and expressed need of more such programs. About 65 
students participated in the training session. 
 
 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARCIPATED 

 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name Of The Student 

1 170619881002 A S Mythili 

2 170619881003 A. Q. Shaguftah Ameen 

3 170619881005 Aedula Swapna 

4 170619881006 Aitipamula Swathi 

5 170619881007 Akhila Jogu 

6 170619881008 Amtul Hafeez Gazala 

7 170619881009 Attem Jhansi Rani 

8 170619881010 Avudutha Alekya 

9 170619881011 B Divya 

10 170619881012 B Shirisha 

11 170619881013 Bandhal Vinod Mounika 

12 170619881015 Bodakunta Sriharshini 

13 170619881016 Busa Tapaswi 

14 170619881017 Busa Tejaswi 

15 170619881018 Busani Laya Varma 

16 170619881020 Chimarla Srivani 

17 170619881021 C.L.G. Ramya 

18 170619881022 E Srikshetra 

19 170619881023 Gaddam Srija 

20 170619881024 Gamparaju Mounika 

21 170619881025 Gattu Kavya 



 

22 170619881026 Goda Divya Sri 

23 170619881027 Indur Swetha Suhasini 

24 170619881028 Jakinaboina Sushma 

25 170619881029 Javvaji Eesha 

26 170619881030 Jorrigala Sanjana Raj 

27 170619881031 Juwaria Begum 

28 170619881032 K Pallavi 

29 170619881033 Kakaraparthi Rupa Sree 

30 170619881034 Kalal Bhavani 

31 170619881035 Kamlekar Tejasree 

32 170619881036 Karem Ruchitha 

33 170619881037 Kethavath Mounika 

34 170619881039 Kokkolla Vaishnavi 

35 170619881041 Kotha Jahnavi 

36 170619881042 Lameya Fatima 

37 170619881044 M Harshitha Singh 

38 170619881045 Madishetty Raghavi 

39 170619881046 Mamillapally Samyuktha 

40 170619881047 Manne Saianusha 

41 170619881048 Masadi Usha 

42 170619881049 Magavath Laxmi Priya 

43 170619881050 Meka Vaishnavi 

44 170619881051 Mettu Shruthika 

45 170619881052 Mirdhodie Rohini 

46 170619881053 Mukka Srividya 

47 170619881054 Munnur Shyamala 

48 170619881055 M. Soorya Durga 

49 170619881056 Naredla Ruchitha 

50 170619881057 Nayakawadi Shirisha 

51 170619881058 Nitturi Spandana 

52 170619881059 Nunna Geetha Supriya 

53 170619881060 Pagidipally Sushma 

54 170619881061 Palaniswamy Keerthika 

55 170619881062 Pallerla Sri Harsha 

56 170619881063 Palthi Laxmi 

57 170619881064 Palthya Pooja 

58 170619881065 Pinninti Anusha 

59 170619881066 Pola Sankeerthana 

60 170619881067 Raikot Vaishali 

61 170619881068 Railla Jayasri 

62 170619881069 Ria Singh 

63 170619881070 Sabiha Sultana 



 

64 170619881071 Sadiyah Sultana 

65 170619881073 Shaik Samreen 

66 170619881074 Sheri Meghana 

67 170619881075 Singam Varalaxmi 

68 170619881076 Somireddy Niharika 

69 170619881077 Sudhala Madhuri 

70 170619881078 Syeda Farhat Sultana 

71 170619881079 Syeda Mehar Noorain 

72 170619881080 Syeda Sadia Hyder 

73 170619881081 Tahniyath Fatima 

74 170619881082 Talari Amulya 

75 170619881083 Tashveen Begum 

76 170619881085 Tekumatla Gowthami 

77 170619881086 Timmapuram Hepshibha 

78 170619881087 Zoha Muzammil 

79 170618881085 J Sunitha 

80 170617881055 Madiha Unnisa 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

Carrer Opportunity 

CIRCULAR 

 
This is to inform all students that an online session on “Career opportunities for Pharmacy 
professionals” by Rao.V.S.V Vadlamudi, President, common wealth pharmacist assosciation, 
will be held on 6th Dec 2022, at 11:00AM at Seminar Hall. Hence all the students are hereby 
informed to attend the guest lecture and utilise the opportunity without fail. 
 
 
 
Report:  

Topic: Career opportunities for pharmacy professionals. 

Date: 6th Dec 2022 

Time: 11: 00 am 

Speaker:  Rao.V.S.V Vadlamudi, President of the Commonwealth Pharmacists Association 

Introduction: 

Career Opportunities for Pharmacy Professionals" by Rao.V.S.V Vadlamudi, President of the 
Commonwealth Pharmacists Association, outlined a diverse range of career paths available 
to pharmacy professionals globally.  

Key points covered: 

He said community pharmacist is the most traditional career path for pharmacists. Working 
in community pharmacies involves dispensing medications, providing advice on over-the-
counter products, managing inventory, and offering health promotion services. He added 
Hospital pharmacists work within healthcare teams to ensure the safe and effective use of 
medications for inpatients and outpatients. They may be involved in drug distribution, clinical 
services, medication therapy management, and participation in medical rounds. Pharmacists 
play vital roles in pharmaceutical companies, including drug development, regulatory affairs, 
clinical research, medical affairs, pharmacovigilance, and sales and marketing. Opportunities 
exist in both research and development (R&D) and commercial sectors. Many pharmacists 
pursue careers in academia, teaching future pharmacists and conducting research in various 
areas such as pharmacology, pharmaceutics, pharmacotherapy, and pharmacy practice. They 
may work in universities, colleges, research institutes, or government agencies. With the 
increasing use of technology in healthcare, there is a growing demand for pharmacists with 
expertise in pharmacy informatics. They develop and implement technology solutions to 



 

improve medication use, safety, and workflow efficiency. Pharmacists can contribute to 
global health initiatives by working with NGOs, international organizations, or humanitarian 
agencies. They may be involved in providing medication access, medication management 
programs, or public health education in underserved communities. 

Conclusion: 

 He concluded saying these are just some of the career opportunities available to pharmacy 
professionals. The field of pharmacy is dynamic and continually evolving, offering diverse 
paths for professionals to contribute to healthcare and improve patient outcomes. 

 

 
LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name Of The Student Class 

1 170619881002 A S Mythili  B.Pharm IV year 

2 170619881003 A. Q. Shaguftah Ameen  B.Pharm IV year 

3 170619881005 Aedula Swapna B.Pharm IV year 

4 170619881006 Aitipamula Swathi B.Pharm IV year 

5 170619881007 Akhila Jogu B.Pharm IV year 

6 170619881008 Amtul Hafeez Gazala B.Pharm IV year 

7 170619881009 Attem Jhansi Rani B.Pharm IV year 

8 170619881010 Avudutha Alekya B.Pharm IV year 



 

9 170619881011 B Divya  B.Pharm IV year 

10 170619881012 B Shirisha B.Pharm IV year 

11 170619881013 Bandhal Vinod Mounika B.Pharm IV year 

12 170619881015 Bodakunta Sriharshini  B.Pharm IV year 

13 170619881016 Busa Tapaswi B.Pharm IV year 

14 170619881017 Busa Tejaswi B.Pharm IV year 

15 170619881018 Busani Laya Varma B.Pharm IV year 

16 170619881020 Chimarla Srivani B.Pharm IV year 

17 170619881021 C.L.G. Ramya B.Pharm IV year 

18 170619881022 E Srikshetra B.Pharm IV year 

19 170619881023 Gaddam Srija  B.Pharm IV year 

20 170619881024 Gamparaju Mounika B.Pharm IV year 

21 170619881025 Gattu Kavya B.Pharm IV year 

22 170619881026 Goda Divya Sri B.Pharm IV year 

23 170619881027 Indur Swetha Suhasini B.Pharm IV year 

24 170619881028 Jakinaboina Sushma  B.Pharm IV year 

25 170619881029 Javvaji Eesha B.Pharm IV year 

26 170619881030 Jorrigala Sanjana Raj B.Pharm IV year 

27 170619881031 Juwaria Begum B.Pharm IV year 

28 170619881032 K Pallavi B.Pharm IV year 

29 170619881033 Kakaraparthi Rupa Sree B.Pharm IV year 

30 170619881034 Kalal Bhavani B.Pharm IV year 

31 170619881035 Kamlekar Tejasree B.Pharm IV year 

32 170619881036 Karem Ruchitha  B.Pharm IV year 

33 170619881037 Kethavath Mounika  B.Pharm IV year 

34 170619881039 Kokkolla Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV year 

35 170619881041 Kotha Jahnavi B.Pharm IV year 

36 170620881051 Kehkasha Ameen Fatima B.Pharm III year 

37 170620881052 K Sravani B.Pharm III year 

38 170620881053 K Sruthi B.Pharm III year 

39 170620881054 K Chandini B.Pharm III year 

40 170620881055 K Jaishnavi B.Pharm III year 

41 170620881065 N Mounika B.Pharm III year 

42 170620881066 N Sai Gunaprasuna B.Pharm III year 

43 170620881067 P Amulya B.Pharm III year 

44 170620881068 P Srujana B.Pharm III year 

45 170620881069 P Parimala B.Pharm III year 

46 170620881070 P Bhargavi B.Pharm III year 

47 170620881071 Peddi Bhargavi B.Pharm III year 



 

48 170620881072 P Deepika B.Pharm III year 

49 170620881073 Pooja Kumari B.Pharm III year 

50 170620881074 P Harsha Sree B.Pharm III year 

51 170620881075 P Tejashwini B.Pharm III year 

52 170620881076 Punitha Choubey B.Pharm III year 

53 170620881077 R Jhansi B.Pharm III year 

54 170620881078 Reshma Jahnavi B.Pharm III year 

55 170620881079 Sabavath Aruna B.Pharm III year 

56 170620881080 Sadia Fatima B.Pharm III year 

57 170621881014 Bandra Anusha B.Pharm II year 

58 170621881015 Bayya Hrushitha B.Pharm II year 

59 170621881016 Bollimuntha Spandana B.Pharm II year 

60 170621881017 Chintakunta Deepika B.Pharm II year 

61 170621881018 Chippa Sri Vidya B.Pharm II year 

62 170621881019 Chippalapalli Lavanya B.Pharm II year 

63 170621881020 Dadive Sony B.Pharm II year 

64 170621881021 Dandotikar Neha B.Pharm II year 

65 170621881022 Dontha Krishna Teja B.Pharm II year 

66 170621881023 Dubashi Vyshnavi B.Pharm II year 

67 170621881024 Dubba Deepika B.Pharm II year 

68 170621881025 Emmadi Laxmi Lahari B.Pharm II year 

69 170621881032 Gudepu Suprathika B.Pharm II year 

70 170621881033 Guggilla Pooja B.Pharm II year 

71 170621881034 H Vishali B.Pharm II year 

72 170621881035 Heena Begum B.Pharm II year 

73 170621881037 Kalali Mounika Goud B.Pharm II year 

74 170621881038 Kandimalla Jhansy Sree B.Pharm II year 

75 170621881039 Kaneez Zehra B.Pharm II year 

76 170621881040 Kante Manjusha B.Pharm II year 

77 170621881041 Kaparaveni Dhanalakshmi B.Pharm II year 

78 170621881042 Katamoni Nikitha Goud B.Pharm II year 

79 170621881043 Kathi Sneha B.Pharm II year 

80 170621881044 Kausar Fatima B.Pharm II year 

81 170621881045 Kesugari Mamatha B.Pharm II year 

82 170621881046 Khadija Tul Kubra B.Pharm II year 

83 170621881047 Khushita Singh B.Pharm II year 

84 170621881048 Kolukulapally Radhika B.Pharm II year 

85 170621881049 Kommu Akhila B.Pharm II year 

86 170621881050 Komreddy Tejaswini B.Pharm II year 



 

87 170621881051 Kunta Laxmi Priya B.Pharm II year 

88 170621881052 M Dedhipya B.Pharm II year 

89 170621881053 Machha Indhu Yadav B.Pharm II year 

90 170621881054 Makkala Varshitha B.Pharm II year 

91 1706-22-881-010 Bejjanki Hema B.Pharm I year 

92 1706-22-881-011 Bhanala Akanksha  B.Pharm I year 

93 1706-22-881-012 Bheemagani Ashwitha B.Pharm I year 

94 1706-22-881-013 Bhuthkure Akhila B.Pharm I year 

95 1706-22-881-014 Burra Devaharshini B.Pharm I year 

96 1706-22-881-015 Byatholi Pravalika B.Pharm I year 

97 1706-22-881-016 Chityala  Deepthi B.Pharm I year 

98 1706-22-881-017 Ch Srinija B.Pharm I year 

99 1706-22-881-018 Chandragiri Sushmitha B.Pharm I year 

100 1706-22-881-019 Chavan Renuka B.Pharm I year 

101 1706-22-881-020 Cheruku Uma B.Pharm I year 

102 1706-22-881-021 Chithakari Akshaya B.Pharm I year 

103 1706-22-881-022 D Kaveri B.Pharm I year 

104 1706-22-881-024 Dasaram Abhinaya B.Pharm I year 

105 1706-22-881-025 Donthi Jeshwitha B.Pharm I year 

106 1706-22-881-026 Dubbaka Manasa  B.Pharm I year 

107 1706-22-881-027 E Mounika B.Pharm I year 

108 1706-22-881-028 Engala Ashwitha B.Pharm I year 

109 1706-22-881-057 Madhuri Vaishnavi B.Pharm I year 

110 1706-22-881-058 Maheen Rukhsar B.Pharm I year 

111 1706-22-881-059 Maheen Saniya B.Pharm I year 

112 1706-22-881-060 Mala Pooja B.Pharm I year 

113 1706-22-881-061 Manne Manasa B.Pharm I year 

114 1706-22-881-062 Marampelli Vishista B.Pharm I year 

115 1706-22-881-063 Mariam Ahmed B.Pharm I year 

116 1706-22-881-064 Maroju Sri Bhavana B.Pharm I year 

117 1706-22-881-065 Mehek Jahan B.Pharm I year 

118 1706-22-881-066 Misha Siddiqui B.Pharm I year 

119 1706-22-881-067 Naluvala Koumudhi  B.Pharm I year 

120 1706-22-881-068 Nampelli Pravalika B.Pharm I year 

121 1706-22-881-069 Nayamath Shuja  B.Pharm I year 

122 1706-22-881-070 Nomula Manisha B.Pharm I year 

123 1706-22-881-071 Pala Nandini B.Pharm I year 

124 1706-22-881-072 Patlolla Sruthi B.Pharm I year 

125 1706-22-881-073 Pattem Yamini B.Pharm I year 



 

126 170622884001  Keerthana G M.Pharm 

127 170622884002 Chencharam Tulasi M.Pharm 

128 170622884003 L Architha M.Pharm 

129 170622884004 Nida Mirza Baig M.Pharm 

130 170622887001 Ghooli Indu M.Pharm 

131 170622887002 Pentela Mohana Lakshmi M.Pharm 

132 170622887003 Ramsha Mehdiya M.Pharm 

133 170622887004 Rapothula Roopa Rani M.Pharm 

134 170622887006 Sana Fatima M.Pharm 

135 170622887008 Sumaiya Firdous M.Pharm 

136 170622887009 Talloju Tejasri M.Pharm 

137 170622887010 Zeba Fatima   M.Pharm 

138 170622887011 Amtul Rahman M.Pharm 

139 170621885001 B Anila M.Pharm 

140 170621885002 B Hema M.Pharm 

141 170621885003 Ghanukota Srija M.Pharm 

142 170621885005 M Nadini M.Pharm 

143 170621885006 Md.Saba Fatima M.Pharm 

144 170621885007 Samudrala Saileela M.Pharm 

145 170621885008 Shaheen Banu M.Pharm 

146 1706-22-882-002 Anam Mohammed  Pharm D 

147 1706-22-882-003 Aqsa Fatima Pharm D 

148 1706-22-882-004 Arikilla Jahnavi Pharm D 

149 1706-22-882-005 Asvia Afreen Pharm D 

150 1706-22-882-006 Atiya Fatima  Pharm D 

151 1706-22-882-007 Ayesha Shimraha Ghori Pharm D 

152 1706-22-882-008 Ayesha Tahreen  Pharm D 

153 1706-22-882-013 Gummadi Sahethisri Pharm D 

154 1706-22-882-014 Haniya Jabeen  Pharm D 

155 1706-22-882-015 Hina Kishwer Pharm D 

156 1706-22-882-016 Janjirala Sahithi  Pharm D 

157 1706-22-882-017 K Bhavana Pharm D 

158 1706-22-882-018 Khadija Abdul Habeeb  Pharm D 

159 1706-22-882-019 Komaraju Divyanjali Pharm D 

160 1706-22-882-020 Kunwar Aditi Pharm D 

161 170621882006 C. Abigna Pharm D 

162 170621882007 Navya Sri Pharm D 

163 170621882009 Gvs Hemalatha Pharm D 

164 170621882010 G. Hossannah Nissy Pharm D 



 

165 170621882011 G. Shilpa Pharm D 

166 170621882012 Hania Farheen Pharm D 

167 170621882013 K. Nandhini Pharm D 

168 170621882014 Masooda Begum Pharm D 

169 170621882015 Munawar Begum Pharm D 

170 170621882016 N. Sanjana Pharm D 

171 170621882017 P. Akshaya Pharm D 

172 170621882018 P. Sreeya Pharm D 

173 170621882020 Rabia Rimsha Pharm D 

174 170621882021 Saba Mehveen Pharm D 

175 170621882022 Salavath Gangothri Pharm D 

176 170621882023 Sana Saif Amer Pharm D 

177 170621882024 S. Aishwarya Pharm D 

178 170621882025 Sayeda Shaista Pharm D 

179 170621882026 S. Arya Pharm D 

180 170621882027 Sheeba Amreen Pharm D 

181 170621882028 Syeda Hadiya Pharm D 

182 170621882029 Syeda Umama Pharm D 

183 170621882030 Tania Pharm D 

184 170621882031 T. Swetha Pharm D 

185 170621882032 Vanya Kaveri Pharm D 

186 1706-22-882-021 Maliha Mirza Pharm D 

187 1706-22-882-022 Mehwish Zainab Khan  Pharm D 

188 1706-22-882-023 Nangunoori Suma Pharm D 

189 1706-22-882-024 Pooja Kumari Pharm D 

190 1706-22-882-025 Rahmath Khatoon Soha  Pharm D 

191 1706-22-882-026 Roofi Pharm D 

192 1706-22-882-027 Safa Fatima  Pharm D 

193 1706-22-882-028 Safa Fatima  Pharm D 

194 1706-22-882-029 Syeda Ayesha Tasneem Pharm D 

195 1706-22-882-030 Syeda Azka Zainab Pharm D 

 
 
 

 
    



 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

This is to inform all students that an online session on “Career opportunities and 

interview skills” by G.S. Nagender, General Manager at Indochem Technologies, 

Secunderabad, will be held on 13th Oct 2022, at 11:00AM at Seminar Hall. Hence all the 

students are hereby informed to attend the guest lecture and utilise the opportunity without fail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Report: 

On 13th October 2022, RBVRR Women's College of Pharmacy hosted a seminar 

focusing on "Career Opportunities and Interview Skills." The seminar aimed to provide 

students with insights into various career paths within the pharmaceutical industry and equip 

them with essential interview skills. The session was conducted by Mr. G.S. Nagender, General 

Manager at Indochem Technologies, Secunderabad. Mr. Nagender commenced the session by 

providing an overview of the diverse career opportunities available in the pharmaceutical 

sector. He highlighted key roles such as research and development, production, quality control, 

regulatory affairs, sales, and marketing. He emphasized the importance of understanding each 

role's responsibilities and requirements to make informed career choices. Leveraging his 

extensive experience in the pharmaceutical industry, Mr. Nagender shared insights into current 

industry trends, challenges, and opportunities. He discussed the growing demand for skilled 

professionals in areas such as biotechnology, regulatory compliance, and pharmaceutical sales, 

providing students with a realistic view of the industry landscape. The session focused on 

essential interview skills necessary for students to succeed in their job search. Mr. Nagender 

shared tips on resume writing, effective communication, body language, and handling common 

interview questions. He emphasized the importance of showcasing one's strengths and 

achievements confidently during interviews. The seminar on "Career Opportunities and 

Interview Skills" by Mr. G.S. Nagender was highly informative and beneficial for the students 

of RBVRR Women's College of Pharmacy. It provided them with valuable insights into the 

pharmaceutical industry's dynamics and equipped them with essential skills for securing 

employment. 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S. No Roll No./H.T. No Name of the Student Class 

1 1706-19-881-002 A S Mythili  B.Pharm IV year 

2 1706-19-881-003 A. Q. Shaguftah Ameen  B.Pharm IV year 

3 1706-19-881-005 Aedula Swapna B.Pharm IV year 

4 1706-19-881-006 Aitipamula Swathi B.Pharm IV year 

5 1706-19-881-007 Akhila Jogu B.Pharm IV year 

6 1706-19-881-008 Amtul Hafeez Gazala B.Pharm IV year 

7 1706-19-881-009 Attem Jhansi Rani B.Pharm IV year 

8 1706-19-881-010 Avudutha Alekya B.Pharm IV year 

9 1706-19-881-011 B Divya  B.Pharm IV year 

10 1706-19-881-012 B Shirisha B.Pharm IV year 

11 1706-19-881-013 Bandhal Vinod Mounika B.Pharm IV year 

12 1706-19-881-015 Bodakunta Sriharshini  B.Pharm IV year 



 

13 1706-19-881-016 Busa Tapaswi B.Pharm IV year 

14 1706-19-881-017 Busa Tejaswi B.Pharm IV year 

15 1706-19-881-018 Busani Laya Varma B.Pharm IV year 

16 1706-19-881-020 Chimarla Srivani B.Pharm IV year 

17 1706-19-881-021 C.L.G. Ramya B.Pharm IV year 

18 1706-19-881-022 E Srikshetra B.Pharm IV year 

19 1706-19-881-023 Gaddam Srija  B.Pharm IV year 

20 1706-19-881-024 Gamparaju Mounika B.Pharm IV year 

21 1706-19-881-025 Gattu Kavya B.Pharm IV year 

22 1706-19-881-026 Goda Divya Sri B.Pharm IV year 

23 1706-19-881-027 Indur Swetha Suhasini B.Pharm IV year 

24 1706-19-881-028 Jakinaboina Sushma  B.Pharm IV year 

25 1706-19-881-029 Javvaji Eesha B.Pharm IV year 

26 1706-19-881-030 Jorrigala Sanjana Raj B.Pharm IV year 

27 1706-19-881-031 Juwaria Begum B.Pharm IV year 

28 1706-19-881-032 K Pallavi B.Pharm IV year 

29 1706-19-881-033 Kakaraparthi Rupa Sree B.Pharm IV year 

30 1706-19-881-034 Kalal Bhavani B.Pharm IV year 

31 1706-19-881-035 Kamlekar Tejasree B.Pharm IV year 

32 1706-19-881-036 Karem Ruchitha  B.Pharm IV year 

33 1706-19-881-037 Kethavath Mounika  B.Pharm IV year 

34 1706-19-881-039 Kokkolla Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV year 

35 1706-19-881-041 Kotha Jahnavi B.Pharm IV year 

36 1706-19-881-051 Mettu Shruthika B.Pharm IV year 

37 1706-19-881-052 Mirdhodie Rohini B.Pharm IV year 

38 1706-19-881-053 Mukka Srividya  B.Pharm IV year 

39 1706-19-881-054 Munnur Shyamala B.Pharm IV year 

40 1706-19-881-055 M. Soorya Durga B.Pharm IV year 

41 1706-19-881-056 Naredla Ruchitha  B.Pharm IV year 

42 1706-19-881-057 Nayakawadi Shirisha B.Pharm IV year 



 

43 1706-19-881-058 Nitturi Spandana B.Pharm IV year 

44 1706-19-881-059 Nunna Geetha Supriya B.Pharm IV year 

45 1706-19-881-060 Pagidipally Sushma B.Pharm IV year 

46 1706-19-881-061 Palaniswamy Keerthika B.Pharm IV year 

47 1706-19-881-062 Pallerla Sri Harsha B.Pharm IV year 

48 1706-19-881-063 Palthi Laxmi B.Pharm IV year 

49 1706-19-881-064 Palthya Pooja B.Pharm IV year 

50 1706-19-881-065 Pinninti Anusha B.Pharm IV year 

51 1706-19-881-066 Pola Sankeerthana B.Pharm IV year 

52 1706-19-881-067 Raikot Vaishali B.Pharm IV year 

53 1706-19-881-068 Railla Jayasri  B.Pharm IV year 

54 1706-19-881-069 Ria Singh B.Pharm IV year 

55 1706-19-881-070 Sabiha Sultana B.Pharm IV year 

56 1706-19-881-071 Sadiyah Sultana B.Pharm IV year 

57 1706-19-881-073 Shaik Samreen B.Pharm IV year 

58 1706-21-881-015 Bayya Hrushitha B.Pharm II year 

59 1706-21-881-016 Bollimuntha Spandana B.Pharm II year 

60 1706-21-881-017 Chintakunta Deepika B.Pharm II year 

61 1706-21-881-018 Chippa Sri Vidya B.Pharm II year 

62 1706-21-881-019 Chippalapalli Lavanya B.Pharm II year 

63 1706-21-881-020 Dadive Sony B.Pharm II year 

64 1706-21-881-021 Dandotikar Neha B.Pharm II year 

65 1706-21-881-022 Dontha Krishna Teja B.Pharm II year 

66 1706-21-881-023 Dubashi Vyshnavi B.Pharm II year 

67 1706-21-881-024 Dubba Deepika B.Pharm II year 

68 1706-21-881-025 Emmadi Laxmi Lahari B.Pharm II year 

69 1706-21-881-032 Gudepu Suprathika B.Pharm II year 

70 1706-21-881-033 Guggilla Pooja B.Pharm II year 

71 1706-21-881-034 H Vishali B.Pharm II year 

72 1706-21-881-035 Heena Begum B.Pharm II year 



 

73 1706-21-881-037 Kalali Mounika Goud B.Pharm II year 

74 1706-21-881-038 Kandimalla Jhansy Sree B.Pharm II year 

75 1706-21-881-039 Kaneez Zehra B.Pharm II year 

76 1706-21-881-040 Kante Manjusha B.Pharm II year 

77 1706-21-881-041 Kaparaveni Dhanalakshmi B.Pharm II year 

78 1706-21-881-042 Katamoni Nikitha Goud B.Pharm II year 

79 1706-21-881-043 Kathi Sneha B.Pharm II year 

80 1706-21-881-044 Kausar Fatima B.Pharm II year 

81 1706-21-881-045 Kesugari Mamatha B.Pharm II year 

82 1706-21-881-046 Khadija Tul Kubra B.Pharm II year 

83 1706-21-881-047 Khushita Singh B.Pharm II year 

84 1706-21-881-048 Kolukulapally Radhika B.Pharm II year 

85 1706-21-881-049 Kommu Akhila B.Pharm II year 

86 1706-21-881-050 Komreddy Tejaswini B.Pharm II year 

87 1706-21-881-051 Kunta Laxmi Priya B.Pharm II year 

88 1706-21-881-052 M Dedhipya B.Pharm II year 

89 1706-21-881-053 Machha Indhu Yadav B.Pharm II year 

90 1706-21-881-054 Makkala Varshitha B.Pharm II year 

91 1706-22-881-010 Bejjanki Hema B.Pharm I year 

92 1706-22-881-011 Bhanala Akanksha  B.Pharm I year 

93 1706-22-881-012 Bheemagani Ashwitha B.Pharm I year 

94 1706-22-881-013 Bhuthkure Akhila B.Pharm I year 

95 1706-22-881-014 Burra Devaharshini B.Pharm I year 

96 1706-22-881-015 Byatholi Pravalika B.Pharm I year 

97 1706-22-881-016 Chityala  Deepthi B.Pharm I year 

98 1706-22-881-017 Ch Srinija B.Pharm I year 

99 1706-22-881-018 Chandragiri Sushmitha B.Pharm I year 

100 1706-22-881-019 Chavan Renuka B.Pharm I year 

101 1706-22-881-020 Cheruku Uma B.Pharm I year 

102 1706-22-881-021 Chithakari Akshaya B.Pharm I year 



 

103 1706-22-881-022 D Kaveri B.Pharm I year 

104 1706-22-881-024 Dasaram Abhinaya B.Pharm I year 

105 1706-22-881-025 Donthi Jeshwitha B.Pharm I year 

106 1706-22-881-026 Dubbaka Manasa  B.Pharm I year 

107 1706-22-881-027 E Mounika B.Pharm I year 

108 1706-22-881-028 Engala Ashwitha B.Pharm I year 

109 1706-22-881-057 Madhuri Vaishnavi B.Pharm I year 

110 1706-22-881-058 Maheen Rukhsar B.Pharm I year 

111 1706-22-881-059 Maheen Saniya B.Pharm I year 

112 1706-22-881-060 Mala Pooja B.Pharm I year 

113 1706-22-881-061 Manne Manasa B.Pharm I year 

114 1706-22-881-062 Marampelli Vishista B.Pharm I year 

115 1706-22-881-063 Mariam Ahmed B.Pharm I year 

116 1706-22-881-064 Maroju Sri Bhavana B.Pharm I year 

117 1706-22-881-065 Mehek Jahan B.Pharm I year 

118 1706-22-881-066 Misha Siddiqui B.Pharm I year 

119 1706-22-881-067 Naluvala Koumudhi  B.Pharm I year 

120 1706-22-881-068 Nampelli Pravalika B.Pharm I year 

121 1706-22-881-069 Nayamath Shuja  B.Pharm I year 

122 1706-22-881-070 Nomula Manisha B.Pharm I year 

123 1706-22-881-071 Pala Nandini B.Pharm I year 

124 1706-22-881-072 Patlolla Sruthi B.Pharm I year 

125 1706-22-881-073 Pattem Yamini B.Pharm I year 

126 1706-22-884-001  Keerthana G M.Pharm 

127 1706-22-884-002 Chencharam Tulasi M.Pharm 

128 1706-22-884-003 L Architha M.Pharm 

129 1706-22-884-004 Nida Mirza Baig M.Pharm 

130 1706-22-887-001 Ghooli Indu M.Pharm 

131 1706-22-887-002 Pentela Mohana Lakshmi M.Pharm 

132 1706-22-887-003 Ramsha Mehdiya M.Pharm 



 

133 1706-22-887-004 Rapothula Roopa Rani M.Pharm 

134 1706-22-887-006 Sana Fatima M.Pharm 

135 1706-22-887-008 Sumaiya Firdous M.Pharm 

136 1706-22-887-009 Talloju Tejasri M.Pharm 

137 1706-22-887-010 Zeba Fatima   M.Pharm 

138 1706-22-887-011 Amtul Rahman M.Pharm 

139 1706-21-885-001 B Anila M.Pharm 

140 1706-21-885-002 B Hema M.Pharm 

141 1706-21-885-003 Ghanukota Srija M.Pharm 

142 1706-21-885-005 M Nadini M.Pharm 

143 1706-21-885-006 Md.Saba Fatima M.Pharm 

144 1706-21-885-007 Samudrala Saileela M.Pharm 

145 1706-21-885-008 Shaheen Banu M.Pharm 

146 1706-22-882-002 Anam Mohammed  Pharm D 

147 1706-22-882-003 Aqsa Fatima Pharm D 

148 1706-22-882-004 Arikilla Jahnavi Pharm D 

149 1706-22-882-005 Asvia Afreen Pharm D 

150 1706-22-882-006 Atiya Fatima  Pharm D 

151 1706-22-882-007 Ayesha Shimraha Ghori Pharm D 

152 1706-22-882-008 Ayesha Tahreen  Pharm D 

153 1706-22-882-013 Gummadi Sahethisri Pharm D 

154 1706-22-882-014 Haniya Jabeen  Pharm D 

155 1706-22-882-015 Hina Kishwer Pharm D 

156 1706-22-882-016 Janjirala Sahithi  Pharm D 

157 1706-22-882-017 K Bhavana Pharm D 

158 1706-22-882-018 Khadija Abdul Habeeb  Pharm D 

159 1706-22-882-019 Komaraju Divyanjali Pharm D 

160 1706-22-882-020 Kunwar Aditi Pharm D 

161 1706-21-882-006 C. Abigna Pharm D 

162 1706-21-882-007 Navya Sri Pharm D 



 

163 1706-21-882-009 Gvs Hemalatha Pharm D 

164 1706-21-882-010 G. Hossannah Nissy Pharm D 

165 1706-21-882-011 G. Shilpa Pharm D 

166 1706-21-882-012 Hania Farheen Pharm D 

167 1706-21-882-013 K. Nandhini Pharm D 

168 1706-21-882-014 Masooda Begum Pharm D 

169 1706-21-882-015 Munawar Begum Pharm D 

170 1706-21-882-016 N. Sanjana Pharm D 

171 1706-21-882-017 P. Akshaya Pharm D 

172 1706-21-882-018 P. Sreeya Pharm D 

173 1706-21-882-020 Rabia Rimsha Pharm D 

174 1706-21-882-021 Saba Mehveen Pharm D 

175 1706-21-882-022 Salavath Gangothri Pharm D 

176 1706-21-882-023 Sana Saif Amer Pharm D 

177 1706-21-882-024 S. Aishwarya Pharm D 

178 1706-21-882-025 Sayeda Shaista Pharm D 

179 1706-21-882-026 S. Arya Pharm D 

180 1706-21-882-027 Sheeba Amreen Pharm D 

181 1706-21-882-028 Syeda Hadiya Pharm D 

182 1706-21-882-029 Syeda Umama Pharm D 

183 1706-21-882-030 Tania Pharm D 

184 1706-21-882-031 T. Swetha Pharm D 

185 1706-21-882-032 Vanya Kaveri Pharm D 

186 1706-22-882-021 Maliha Mirza Pharm D 

187 1706-22-882-022 Mehwish Zainab Khan  Pharm D 

188 1706-22-882-023 Nangunoori Suma Pharm D 

189 1706-22-882-024 Pooja Kumari Pharm D 

190 1706-22-882-025 Rahmath Khatoon Soha  Pharm D 

191 1706-22-882-026 Roofi Pharm D 

192 1706-22-882-027 Safa Fatima  Pharm D 



 

193 1706-22-882-028 Safa Fatima  Pharm D 

194 1706-22-882-029 Syeda Ayesha Tasneem Pharm D 

195 1706-22-882-030 Syeda Azka Zainab Pharm D 

196 1706-22-882-031 Syeda Hafsa Fatima Pharm D 

197 1706-22-882-032 Syeda Hameda Nishath Pharm D 

198 1706-20-881-051 Kehkasha Ameen Fatima B.Pharm III year 

199 1706-20-881-052 K Sravani B.Pharm III year 

200 1706-20-881-053 K Sruthi B.Pharm III year 

201 1706-20-881-054 K Chandini B.Pharm III year 

202 1706-20-881-055 K Jaishnavi B.Pharm III year 

203 1706-20-881-057 M Prathyusha B.Pharm III year 

204 1706-20-881-058 M Akhanksha B.Pharm III year 

205 1706-20-881-059 Mariyem Maliha B.Pharm III year 

206 1706-20-881-060 M Meghana B.Pharm III year 

207 1706-20-881-061 M Anvitha Keerthana B.Pharm III year 

208 1706-20-881-063 N Anushka B.Pharm III year 

209 1706-20-881-064 Nazifa Siddiqua B.Pharm III year 

210 1706-20-881-065 N Mounika B.Pharm III year 
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